SECTION XVII

Matter For : Court No. Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5618 OF 2015 WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 To 3 OF 2015

(Applications for stay and exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order and permission to file to additional documents)

SAS Realtors Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellant

VERSUS

S.P. Muthuraman & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 22 of the National Green Tribunal Act 2010 against the Order dated 07th July, 2015 of the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench at New Delhi in Original Application No. 37 of 2015.

It is submitted that Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Advocate has on 24th July, 2015 filed an application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2015. (Copy of application is placed with main appeal paper books)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(C-5)