S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Civil Appeal

No(s).

5618/2015

SAS REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay)

Date: 05/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Sripradha Krishnan,Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respon

dent

Signature Not Verified

Nos.6,8 & 9 to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.11.05

complete on the respondent Nos.2,3 & 7, but no one has entered

16:19:07 TLT

Reason:

appearance on their behalf.

....2

ITEM NO.70

-2-

The respondent Nos.4 & 5 have stated that they do not wish to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 22.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB