SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9108/2015

M/S JONES FOUNDATIONS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 9124-9125/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date: 16/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

C.A. No. 9108 of 2015

Notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the National Green Tribunal, Delhi in O.A. No. 37 of 2015, dated 07.07.2015, shall remain stayed.

## C.A. Nos. 9124-9125 of 2015

List on 23.11.2015.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]
Asstt. Registrar