SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal

No(s).

7191-7192/2015

M/S. DUGAR HOUSING LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification of court's order and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7193-7194/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 18/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent Nos.1 & 6 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Four weeks time as last Signature Not Verified

chance is given to the respondent Nos.2 & 4 to file the counter Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.01.18

16:22:08 TLT

affidavit.

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

. 2

ITEM NO.82

-2-

AC7191-7192/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take respect of respondent Nos.3,5 & 7-9 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 02.03.2016.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourt Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com