ITEM NO.3+37COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1119-1120/2016

SATILILA SEHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 7193-7194/2015 (With appln.(s) for modification of court's order and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9124-9125/2015 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 13844-13845/2015 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7191-7192/2015

(With appln.(s) for modification of court's order and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9108/2015

(With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report and I.A. No.3 - Appln. For exemption from balance deposit of monies)

C.A. No. 5618/2015 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 13842-13843/2015 (With Office Report)

C.A.D No. 7588/2016

(with appln. For permission to file appeal and office report

Date: 04/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today. Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by SHASHI SAREEN Date: 2016.05.16

16:19:45 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

2.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Adv. For Appellant(s) (CA 1119-1120/16

Mr. Satish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shravan Kumar Yammanur, Adv.

Mr. Daniel George, Adv. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

(CA 7193-7194/15& Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

```
www.ecourtsindia.
```

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.com

/w.ecourtsindia.cc

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

Mr.

Amit Chadha,

```
Mr. Zaffar Inayat, Adv.
                    Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
7191-7192/2015)
                    Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.
                    MS. Rohini Musa, Adv.
                    Mr. Zaffar Inayat, Adv.
(CA 9124-9125/15)
                    Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
                    Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
(CA 13844-13845/15 Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
& 13842-13843/2015) Mr. R.Mohan, Adv.
                    Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.
                    Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.
                    MS. Sripradha K., Adv.
(CA 9108/2015)
                    Mr.
                          Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
                         K.S.Mahadevan, Adv.
                    Mr.
                    Mr.
                         Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.
                    Mr.
                        R.Nijay Anand, Adv.
                    Mr.
                        Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
(CA 5618/2015)
                    Mr. Mohan
                                Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
                    Mr. Rohan
                              Chinan, Adv.
                    Mr.Ashwin
                                Kumar D.S., Adv.
                    Mr. D. L.
                                Chidananda, Adv.
CAD 7588/16
                    Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.
                    Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                    Mr.
                          N.K.Kaul, ASG,
                    Ms.
                          Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
                          R.M.Bajaj, Adv.
                    Mr.
                          Rahul Pratap, Adv.
                          Niraj Kumar, Adv.
                          N.K.Karhail, Adv.
                    Mr.
                         S.N.Terdol, Adv.
                    Mr.
                    Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
                    Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
                    Ms. Gayatri Gulati Syreas, Adv.
                          Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
State of Kerala
                          Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, adv.
                          Mr. Pawan Kunud, Adv.
For CPCB
                          Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
      UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                        ORDER
      Civil Appeals No. 9124-9125 of 2015:
            Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, learned senior counsel for
                                                                        withdraw
      petitioner
                    submits
                               that
                                       he
                                                has
                                                      instruction to
these petitions.
                         The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed
as withdrawn.
      Civil Appeal No. D 7588 of 2016:
```

senior

counsel

for

the

learned

appellant seeks leave to withdraw this appeal reserving liberty

for the appellant to approach the National Green Tribunal for

such redress as may be legally permissible. The civil appeal

is dismissed with the liberty prayed for. We make it clear

that we have not expressed any opinion as to the merits of any

of the contentions that may be urged before the National Green

Tribunal. We leave it open to the NGT whether any relief can

or cannot be granted to the applicant in the peculiar facts and

circumstances of the case. No costs.

Civil Appeals No. 1119-1120 of 2016, 7193-7194 of 2015, 13844-13845 of 2015, 7191-7192 of 2015, 9108 of 2015, 5618 of 2015, 13842-13843 of 2015:

4

Post again on Wednesday i.e. the 6 th April, 2016.

Needful be shall be done by learned counsel for the parties in terms of our Order dated 22.01.2016, if already not done. Objections to all the pending I.As. be filed by learned counsel for the opposite.

Mr. Vijay Panjawani, learned counsel for the CPCB shall file a copy of the report submitted by the NGT in this

Court with a copy to learned counsel for the opposite.

A copy of the said report may be also be uploaded on the web-site.

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR-CUM-PS (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER

(Two separate signed orders are placed on the file)

5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. D 7588 OF 2016

M/S. ETA PROEPRTIES AND INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Mr. Amit Chadha, learned senior counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this appeal reserving liberty for the appellant to approach the National Green Tribunal for such redress as may be legally permissible. The civil appeal is dismissed with the liberty prayed

We make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion as to the merits of any of the contentions that may be urged before the National Green Tribunal. We leave it open to the NGT whether any relief can or cannot be granted to the applicant in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case. (T.S.THAKUR) (R.BANUMATHI) (UDAY UMESH LALIT) New Delhi, Dated: 4th March, 2016. 6 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION CIVIL APPEALS No. 9124-9125 OF 2015 M/S. SSM BUILDERS AND PROMOTORS ... Appellant(s) Versus S.P.MUTHURAMAN AND ORS.

O R

Mr. S.Guru Kris ... Respondent(s) ORDER Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, learned senior counsel for the appellant submits that he has instruction from to withdraw these petitions. The civil the appellant appeals are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn. (T.S.THAKUR) (R.BANUMATHI)

(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Dated: 4th March , 2016.