SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

No(s). 7191-7192/2015

M/S. DUGAR HOUSING LTD.

Appellant(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for clarification of court's order and extension of time for depositing the money and modification of court's order and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7193-7194/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for extension of time for depositing the money and appln.(s) for modification of court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 13844-13845/2015 Office Report)

C.A. No. 9108/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and Office Report)

C.A. No. 13842-13843/2015 Office Report)

Date: 12/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Rohini Musa,Adv. Ms.

Mr. M.S.M. Asai Thambi, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Sripradha Krishnan, Adv. Ms.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SONALI SAUND

Date: 2016.07.13

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

17:15:17 IST

Reason:

ORDER

C.A. Nos.7193-7194/2015 and 7191-7192/2015

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Item No.54 -2-

Respondent Nos.7 and 9 are duly served but none has put

in appearance.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.3

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010373972015/truecopy/order-67.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

and 5 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No.9108/2015

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.2

to 9 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. NO.13844-13845 and 13842-13843/2015

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.4, 7 and 8 are duly served but none has put in appearance.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.1,

3, 6 and 9 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 15.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar