```
nITEM NO.66
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                     BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Civil Appeal No(s).
                     7191-7192/2015
M/S. DUGAR HOUSING LTD.
                                                Appellant(s)
                               VERSUS
S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS.
                                                Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for clarification of
                                                court's
modification of court's order and stay and office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 7193-7194/2015, C.A. No. 13844-13845/2015
C.A. No. 9108/2015, C.A. No. 13842-13843/2015
(With Office Report)
Date: 15/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)
                    Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
                    Ms.Sripradha Krishnan,Ad
                     Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
                     Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                    Mr.Susheel Tomar,Adv.
                    Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
                     Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
                     Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
C.A. No. 7193-7194/2015 & 7191-7192/2015
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
  the respondent Nos.3 & 5.
ITEM NO.66
                            -2-
                                               AC7191-7192/2015
C.A. No. 9108/2015
The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.
The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Service of notice is
complete on the respondent No.7, but no one has entered appearance
on his behalf.
Service is deemed complete in respect of the respondent
Nos.4,5
        & 8 as they are party in the connected matters
                                                                           and
represented through Advocate.
Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
    petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated
12.07.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.3,6 & 9.
C.A. No. 13844-13845/2015 & C.A. No. 13842-13843/2015
The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.
The respondent Nos.1 & 5 shall be at liberty to
counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Service of notice
is complete on the respondent Nos.4,7 & 8 but no one has entered
appearance on their behalf.
Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
the petitioner to comply with the terms of the
                                                             order dated
12.07.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.3,6 & 9.
List the matter again on 26.10.2016.
                                                 (M V RAMESH)
                                                   Registrar
SB
```

SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2