## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal Nos. 3309-3312/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

PUSHP JAIN & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

No.44893/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.44888/2018-STAY APPLICATION, IA No.44891/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.44894/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 13-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Anita Shenoy, learned counsel, accepts notice for respondent/caveator (Pushp Jain) and respondent/caveator (R.Sreedhar).

Let notice be sent to the other respondents.

Tag the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 2522/2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) **COURT MASTER**