

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5618/2015

SAS REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 878/2016 (XVII)
 (FOR ON IA 2/2016)

C.A. No. 7193-7194/2015 (XVII)
 (FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 5/2016)

C.A. No. 7191-7192/2015 (XVII)
 (FOR ON IA 5/2015)

C.A. No. 9108/2015 (XVII)
 (FOR ON IA 3/2016 and FOR ON IA 5/2016)

C.A. No. 1119-1120/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 13844-13845/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 13842-13843/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2522/2018 (XVII)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 32145/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 32147/2018 and FOR
 PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 32150/2018 and FOR
 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 32156/2018)

C.A. No. 3309-3312/2018 (XVII)
 (WITH IA No.44893/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.44888/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.44891/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA
 No.44894/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Divya Prakash Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ridhi Kackkar, Adv.
 Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
 Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Dani, Adv.
 Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.
 Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
 Mr. Satish Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Lather, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
 Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
 Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. S. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Bhillon, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Prakhar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

Pleadings be completed.

C.A. No.878/2016

Detag.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**